
Sister City Grant Program 2005 
REVISED Summary of Submittals and FINAL Recommendations of  

CCOC Sister Cities Grant Review Subcommittee 2/25/05  
 

The following table lists the Final Recommendations of the CCOC Sister Cities Grant Review Subcommittee as of February 25, 2005 

 
 

                                            
 This amount reflects a 11.2% DECREASE due to actions by the Subcommittee on February 24, 2005 

  
 
 

Sister City 
(COUNTRY) 

 
2004 

Annual 
Baseline Amt. 

Received  

 
2004 

Annual 
Baseline 

Amt. 
Spent?  

 
2004 Grant 

Amt. 
Received 

 
2005 

Annual Baseline 
Submittal 

Received & 
Recommended** 

 
2005 Grant Amt. 

Requested 
($1,000 max.) 

 
AVERAGE 

Points Scored for 
Grant Application 

 
Grant Application 

Amt. 
Recommended  
(@$6.50/pt 2005) 

 

1 Ainaro 
E. TIMOR 

$555 Yes $560 $500 $750 80 $460 

2 Arcatao 
EL SALVADOR 

$555 -- $560 $500 No application received -- -- 

3 Bac Giang 
VIET NAM 

0 -- 0 0 No application received -- -- 

4 Camaguey  
CUBA 

$555 No 0 $500 $1,000 93 $535 

5 Cusco 
PERU 

0 -- 0 $500 $1,000 74 $425 

6 Freiburg 
GERMANY 

$555 Yes $515 $500 $1000 89 $510 

7 Managua 
NICARAGUA  
(WI Coordinating 
Council on Nicaragua) 

$555 Yes $535 $500 $1000 99 $570 

8 Mantova  
ITALY 
(Greenbush Foundation) 

$555 Yes $495 $500 $1000 83 $480 

9 Obihiro 
JAPAN 
(formed in 12/2003) 

$555  Yes                                                                                                                                                                                                            $445 $500 $1,000 90 $520 

10 Oslo  
NORWAY 

0 -- 0 0 -- -- 0 

11 Vilnius 
LITHUANIA 

$555 Yes $395 $500 $1000 86 $500 

 TOTAL $4,445  $3,505 $4,500 - - $4,000 


